Attachment A

. S N Eas N W ilW W
(= VANS/LA'Er@ A'A'LA'N || [ 0"
150 North Star Drive / PO Box 1204 / Chehalis, WA 98532 / 360.748.0195 / 800.245.6303 / fax 360.748.0256

HGAC PROPOSAL

April 27, 2023

City of South San Francisco
Attn: Richard Walls

480 North Canal Street

South San Francisco, CA 94080
richard.walls@ssf.net

RE: Two (2) 2024 North Star 167-1 Ambulance

Braun Northwest is pleased to offer the following proposal which is based upon HGAC contract
AM10-20:

Two (2) 2024 North Star 167-1 Ambulance on a 2024 Ram 4500 4x2 ambulance prep diesel chassis
based upon enclosed NS #3837-1 “Design-Ready” specifications dated 3/21/23 and drawings dated
6/16/22 with the following changes:
e Utilize 2024 Ram 4500 4x2 diesel chassis
e Delete all graphics and lettering described is Sections 3.04 and 3.05, and utilize $7,500
allowance for graphics and lettering, which will be provided and installed by Braun NW
e Install Braun NW provided Stryker Power-LOAD loading system

Base price HGEAT CADB ..covvommmnovivniimesss s svoi s ans s s sius vousms s ds s suius $180,907.00

Published/Unpublished options taKen «.oouveiiiieeieieiiiiirirnrsresesrarinssrsssssssssssns $179,882.00

Multi-Vehicle diSCOUNL........ccccvmcenrimernreerminnnissitiisscnseessessssessrssssssssssssassessessssessssoses <$ 1.500.00>

Sub-Total for one (1) Vehicle. iiiiiiiiiieiii i iiiiiiiiressrsinerasisssssssssasnssnsensanss $359,289.00

Sub-total for two (2) vehicles.....cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiieiiri i ec e iee e e eness $718,578.00

Sales Tax based mpon Y88%6.....oumammsismmessonsssmmsimmimaiiisisssasm s $ 70,995.51

Contingency BOndS: . cousvicinusssrvvns i sme e sidisis s sil sr st iias i e ivis b s thea snnansasnse $ 10,000.00

LS L X O TS $ 1.000.00

Total F.O.B. South San Francisco, CA ........cccieiiiiiiinieneiierasieriincecssncasssasane $800,573.51*

Sales tax not included

F.0.B.: South San Francisco, California

Delivery: Approximately 500 — 530 days, based upon current manufacturing plan and receipt
of chassis.

Terms: Ninety percent (90%) payment due upon receipt of vehicle. Balance due in thirty
(30) days.

EMERGENCY VEHICLES www.braunnw.com



*Note: The above pricing is based upon estimated 2024 model year chassis pricing and is subject to change when new pricing is
released by Ram.

Roundtrip travel charges are included for three persons flying from San Francisco for the prebuild and for the final inspection.
(Note: This bid is contingent on use of customer’s Government RAM Fleet Account Number.,) Failure to secure a FAN will increase
the price by the amount of the chassis discount.

Braun Northwest, Inc. is a California dealer (#16035) with insurance information available upon request.

Respectfully Submitted by: We agree to accept the above proposal:
Brau thwest 2 City of South San Francisco
Dennis Zavodsky, ﬁrez(or of Signature Date
Qutside Sales
Date: Y 27363 R
Printed Name Title
™
cc BC

Enclosures: Specifications, drawings.





