
P.O. Box 711 (City Hall, 400
Grand Avenue)

South San Francisco, CA
City of South San Francisco

Legislation Details

File #: 23-404 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/10/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/24/2023 5/24/2023

Title: Resolution approving the purchase of two advanced life support ambulances; authorizing the City
Manager to enter into a purchase agreement with Braun Northwest for the construction and purchase
in the amount of $800,573.51; approving the purchase of tools and equipment in the amount of
$110,000; and approving the use of $450,000 of encumbered funds from a cancelled 2021 ambulance
contract along with $460,573.51 of Vehicle Replacement Funds, for a total amount of $910,573.51.
(Richard Walls, EMS Chief)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council5/24/2023 1 Pass

City of South San Francisco Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

